LEBANON MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

Lebanon, Indiana

Appendix B

Rate Adjustments applicable to the below listed Rate Schedules are as follows:

Residential Service Rate RS
Commercial Service Rate - Single Phase ~ CS Single
Commercial Service Rate - Three Phase CS 3-Ph

Municipal Service Rate MS
Primary Power Light Rate PPL
Small General Power Rate SGP

Outdoor Lighting and Street Lighting Rate OL & SL

Average Change in Schedule of Rates:

Residential Service Rate RS
Commercial Service Rate - Single Phase ~ CS Single
Commercial Service Rate - Three Phase CS 3-Ph
Municipal Service Rate MS
Primary Power Light Rate PPL
Small General Power Rate SGP

Outdoor Lighting and Street Lighting Rate OL & SL

Applicable: July, August and September, 2019

APPROVED BY

Decrease
Decrease
Decrease
Decrease
Increase

Decrease

Decrease

Increase

CONFERENCE MINUTES
30-Day Filing No. 560269

June 5, 2019

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

&+

LR R R R

$

0.006520
0.008793
0.006400
0.003709
3.296371

(0.006143)
0.003173

0.006620

(0.001307)
(0.000485)
(0.000270)
(0.001751)
0.256591
(0.001264)
(0.000509)

0.001316

per KWH
per KWH
per KWH
per KWH
per KVA
per KWH
per KWH

per KWH

per KWH
per KWH
per KWH
per KWH
per KVA
per KWH
per KWH

per KWH



