LEBANON MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY

Lebanon, Indiana

Appendix **B**

Rate Adjustments applicable to the below listed Rate Schedules are as follows:

Residential Service Rate	RS	\$ 0.006520	per KWH
Commercial Service Rate - Single Phase	CS Single	\$ 0.008793	per KWH
Commercial Service Rate - Three Phase	CS 3-Ph	\$ 0.006400	per KWH
Municipal Service Rate	MS	\$ 0.003709	per KWH
Primary Power Light Rate	PPL	\$ 3.296371	per KVA
		\$ (0.006143)	per KWH
Small General Power Rate	SGP	\$ 0.003173	per KWH
Outdoor Lighting and Street Lighting Rate	OL & SL	\$ 0.006620	per KWH

Average Change in Schedule of Rates:

Residential Service Rate	RS	Decrease	\$ (0.001307) per KWH
Commercial Service Rate - Single Phase	CS Single	Decrease	\$ (0.000485) per KWH
Commercial Service Rate - Three Phase	CS 3-Ph	Decrease	\$ (0.000270) per KWH
Municipal Service Rate	MS	Decrease	\$ (0.001751) per KWH
Primary Power Light Rate	PPL	Increase	\$ 0.256591 per KVA
		Decrease	\$ (0.001264) per KWH
Small General Power Rate	SGP	Decrease	\$ (0.000509) per KWH
Outdoor Lighting and Street Lighting Rate	OL & SL	Increase	\$ 0.001316 per KWH

Applicable: July, August and September, 2019